From: Karen Perry

To: clay@designassociates-la.com; Jaimi Gunkel

Subject: Fwd: Water Availability Results - PIN 9628-89-3022

Date: Thursday, September 30, 2021 12:22:22 PM

See enclosed regarding water availability.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Earthling Coffee** < <u>earthling828coffee@gmail.com</u>>

Date: Thu, Sep 30, 2021 at 12:13 PM

Subject: Fwd: Water Availability Results - PIN 9628-89-3022

To: Karen Perry < <u>karenperry@kw.com</u>>

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Kathy Wenger** < <u>kwenger@ashevillenc.gov</u>>

Date: Thu, Sep 30, 2021, 11:47 AM

Subject: Water Availability Results - PIN 9628-89-3022

To: <<u>earthling828coffee@gmail.com</u>>

Water Availability has been approved for PIN 9628-89-3022 . The water meter will be located where the flag was placed, five feet off the pavement. A driveway or structure cannot be built where the meter will be located.

Please note that Water Availability is valid for 60 days after approval. This was approved on August 13, 2021. The tap and meter must be paid for within 60 days, otherwise the Water Availability would expire and would have to be repeated. The property must be addressed before the tap and meter can be paid for.

Thank you,

Kathy Wenger

Water Resources Department

City of Asheville | 70 Court Plaza | Asheville, NC 28801

P.O.Box 7148 | Asheville, NC 28802

Phone: 828-232-4553



Agency Disclosure: North Carolina REQUIRES that a real estate licensee must provide Agency Disclosure before providing property information. These are consumer protection laws that require us to provide you with a *Working with Real Estate Agents* brochure, review it with you, and determine how you would like to be represented by your agent in your real estate transaction.